
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4164
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
AUCTION OF SHOPS AT METRO STATIONS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Metro proposes to auction shops at stations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the revenue likely to be generated as a result thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that they undertake auction of vacant shops for licensing purpose at regular intervals. Revenue generated from these auction depends on number of shops to be auctioned, their area and locations.
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